OF PUBLICATION

October 4, 2024

City of London

825 Bradley Ave., London, Ontario N6E 3C2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: To provide all labour, materials, tools, equipment, and supervision required to complete the work at Centura Tile - London

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 27, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 27, 2024

Name of owner: Centura Tile - London

Address for service: 825 Bradley Ave., London, Ontario N6E 3C2

Name of contractor: D. Grant Construction Ltd.

Address for service: 9887 Longwoods Road, London, Ontario N6P 1P2

Name of payment certi er: Murphy & Murphy Architect Inc

Address: 120 Wellington Road, Unit #302, London, Ontario N6B 2K6

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part of Lot 1, Plan

960, being parts 1 and 2 on 33R-4846

Publication date: October 4, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98262</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98262</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice